

# **DEPARTMENT** of **COMMUNITY** and **NEIGHBORHOODS**

DEPARTMENT of ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

### NOTICE OF OPEN PUBLIC MEETING

#### SALT LAKE CITY COMMUNITY RECOVERY COMMITTEE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Community Recovery Committee of Salt Lake City, Utah will hold a public meeting on

Thursday, February 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023 4:00-6:00pm 451 S State Street, Room 126 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

The Community Recovery Committee meeting will be held as a hybrid meeting, with in-person and virtual options to attend. To access and attend the meeting, please visit:

https://saltlakecity.webex.com/saltlakecity/j.php?MTID=ma18ba229c4f8e9973bf95082fccdco70

Meeting Number: 2484 132 9843 Meeting Password: FPdHE6rnP42 (37343676 from phones)

Call Number: +1-408-418-9388

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Briefings by the Staff (Nonprofit Application Presentation)

#### **BUSINESS ITEMS**

- 3. Review and Adopt Minutes from 12/29 Meeting
- 4. Reivew and Discuss Nonprofit Applications
- 5. Other Business
- 6. Adjourn

## **EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM**

Salt Lake City Corporation is committed to ensuring we are accessible to all members of the public to review and provide comments to publicly noticed information. This includes, but is not limited to, individuals with disabilities, all racial and ethnic populations, and non-English speaking individuals. People with disabilities may make requests for reasonable accommodation no later than 48 hours in advance in order to attend this public meeting. Accommodations may include alternate formats, interpreters, and other auxiliary aids. This is an accessible facility. Salt Lake City Corporation is committed to ensuring we are accessible to all members of the public. To request Americans with Disabilities Act accommodations, contact Ashley Lichtle by email at <a href="mailto:ashley.lichtle@slcgov.com">ashley.lichtle@slcgov.com</a>, or by phone at 801.535.7739. Over the phone TTY relay services are available by dialing 7-1-1. For non-English speaking individuals, contact Roxanna Orellana by email at <a href="mailto:mroxana.orellana@slcgov.com">mroxana.orellana@slcgov.com</a>, or by phone at 801.535.6381.